Bid Date:	Nevember 20, 2012	Repair Maintenance and Painting  Engineer Control Systems, Corp., N. Miami, FL				Estimate: \$428,000.00	
Bid Date:	November 20, 2013	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	rol Systems, Corp., N. Miami, FL Item Total	Jones Benite Unit Price	ez Corporation, Miramar, FL Item Total
nem 1	Mobilization, demo, staging, ins, and other fixed costs	Quantity 4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	
2	MOT	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	
3	Remove and dispose of existing expansion joint	1000	LF	\$18.50	\$18,500.00	\$70.00	
4a	Repair bridge aluminum railing 48" high	100	LF	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	
4b	Repair bridge galvanized steel railing 48" high	100	LF	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$52.00	
5	Paint new bridge railing	200	LF	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	
6	Install floating turbidity barrier	9	EA	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,250.00	
7	Perform all operations to place externally bonded fiber	50	LF	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	
8	Furnish 12 8-stranded 14X14" pre-stressed concrete	125	LF	\$42.00	\$5,250.00	\$75.00	
9	Drive 14" square prestressed concrete pile	125	LF	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$250.00	
10a	Repair spall areas with Epoxy motar	800	CF	\$330.00	\$264.000.00	\$300.00	
10b	Cover exposed steel rebars	300	LF	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$20.00	
11	Construct new seawall concrete	100	LF	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$250.00	
12	Clean and reseal the vertical joint	200	LF	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	
13	Demolish deteriorated existing concrete bulkhead	1000	SF	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	
14	Construct new concrete bulkhead panel	400	LF	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$220.00	
15	Construct a toewall footing consistting of 8 ft. long aluminum	50	LF	Ψ45.00	ψ10,000.00	\$220.00	\$00,000.0
	shee piling	00		\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$585.00	\$29,250.0
16	Constuct miscellaneous reinforced concrete work	100	CY	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$425.00	
17	Paint the concrete parapets of reinforced concrete bridges	10000	SF	7	* : : ;	<b>V</b>	Ţ ·=,==
	, ,			\$1.25	\$12,500.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00
18	Install an appropriate containment system	9	EA	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00
19a	Fill voids without slab jacking precedure	30	CY	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
19b	Fill voids and restore slab to original elevation	30	CY	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$650.00	\$19,500.00
20	Install reusable temporary 8" DOP water main	200	LF	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
21	Remove existing 6" or 8" water main	200	LF	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
22	Install new 6" DIP water main, pressure class 350, all	200	LF				
	restrained joint running alongside or under the bridge, up to 10						
	feet			\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
23	Install new 8" DIP water main, pressure class 350, all restrained joint running alongside or under the bridge, up to 10	200	LF				
	feet			\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00
24	Install reusable temporary 200 linear feet of 6" DIP force main	200	LF	ψ00.00	ψ11,000.00	ψ00.00	ψ10,000.00
	bypass system			\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00
25	Remove existing 4" or 6" force main and air line running along	200	LF				
	the sides, or under the bridge up to 10 feet			\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
26	Install new 4" DIP force main, pressure class 350, all restrained joint running alongside or under the bridge, up to 10	200	LF				
	feet past the approach slab at each side of the bridge						
				\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00
27	Install new 6" DIP force main, pressure class 350, all	200	LF	770.00	70,000.00	700.00	Ţ,
	restrained joint running alongside or under the bridge, up to 10						
	feet past the approach slab at each side of the bridge						
				\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	
Total Base Bi	_				\$502,000.00		\$847,325.00
	SCHEDULE OF VALUES						1
1-S:	Furnish all materials, labor, and equipment to clean and seal		LF				
	random cracks smaller than 1/32" on the deck, approach slabs, sidewalks, parapets, and concrete railing.						
	and control turing.			\$120.00	\$0.00	\$1.90	\$0.00
2-S:	Furnish all materials, labor, and equipment to pressure wash,		SF	Ų.20.00	ψ0:00	<b>\$1.00</b>	\$0.0
	clean and seal with penetrant sealant, the concrete deck-riding						
	surface, approach slabs and sidewalks.						
				\$56.00	\$0.00	\$2.50	\$0.0
3-S:	Furnish all materials, labor, and equipment to clean, inject and		LF				
	seal cracks and spaces greater than 1/32" with epoxy.			\$150.00	\$0.00	\$42.00	\$0.0
4-S:	Furnish all materials, labor, and equipment to remove existing		CY	\$150.00	\$0.00	φ42.00	\$0.0
4-3.	concrete approach slab.		C1	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.0
5-S:	Furnish all materials, labor, and equipment to construct new		CY	\$000.00	\$0.00	ψ100.00	<b>\$0.0</b>
	concrete approach slab.			\$750.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$0.0
6-S:	Furnish all materials, labor, and equipment to mill existing		SF		-		
	pavement up to 1-1/2" thick.			\$12.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00
7-S	Furnish all materials, labor, and equipment to apply pavement markings as per section 710 of FDOT specifications						
				1			1